Merrell Wood Endorsed for Mayor of Middletown

Middletown, Ohio, 10.02.07

The Middletown Fire Fighters Association Local #336 has unanimously endorsed candidate Merrell Wood for Mayor of Middletown in the upcoming election. This will be the first time that the mayor will be directly elected by the citizens of Middletown.

"I am honored to have been selected for their endorsement, and if elected will truly serve all the people of Middletown to move our city forward in the future." said Mr. Wood when informed of the news by Mr. Mike Tanner, Vice President of the Middletown Fire Fighter Associations Political Action Committee.

Mr. Wood has a long history of community activism in Middletown. He is Founder of Middletown Habitat for Humanity, TV Middletown and most recently, the Sink Or Swim citizen initiative that successfully opened a city pool this past summer. Mr. Wood is currently Chairman of the city's Park Board and also serves on the new City Manager Search Committee.

Mr. Wood lives on Grand Avenue with his wife Michele and their one-year-old daughter Madelyn.